

Suprajit Engineering Limited

Ref: SUPRAJIT

Registered Office: #100 & 101, Bommasandra Industrial Area,
Bengaluru - 560 099. Tel: +91-80-43421100 . Fax: +91-80-27833279
E-mail: info@suprajit.com Web: www.suprajit.com

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L29199KA1985PLC006934

February 22, 2024 SEL/SEC/ 2023-2024/86

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services
P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: 532509

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Business Update.

Please find enclosed Business update dated February 22, 2024.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record in compliance of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Suprajit Engineering Limited

Medappa Gowda J CFO & Company Secretary

Encl: as above



Suprajit Engineering Limited

Registered Office: #100 & 101, Bommasandra Industrial Area,
Bengaluru - 560 099. Tel: +91-80-43421100 . Fax: +91-80-27833279
E-mail: info@suprajit.com Web: www.suprajit.com
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L29199KA1985PLC006934

BUSINESS UPDATE

22 February 2024

Suprajit is pleased to announce the launch of its "Braking Products Division". This division has been setup in a fully renovated and refurbished plant at plot no 132, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bangalore 560099.

The division will start deliveries in this quarter to select OEM customers and aftermarket. The braking division will house brake shoes, brake pads, brake liners, CBS, Mechanical Disc Brake Systems (MDBS) and offer a comprehensive range of braking products for its valued customers.

The braking division's financials will be declared within the Domestic Cable Division (DCD), for the time being.

Mr. Ajith Kumar Rai, Founder and Chairman of Suprajit Group said "Our journey to develop a comprehensive range of proprietary products is taking a firm shape through Suprajit Technology Centre (STC). Our expertise to scale up and manufacture to serve industry-leading OEMs and the aftermarket is taken to a new dimension and is now "Beyond Cables". After starting the Suprajit Electronics Division (SED) in November 2022, launching another division as a business vertical is a significant step in making Suprajit a name to reckon with, in the auto component industry".

About Suprajit Engineering Limited:

Suprajit is India's largest automotive cable and halogen bulb maker with an annual global capacity of 400 Million cables and 110 Million halogen bulbs. Suprajit's customers list includes a large number of global automotive majors. Suprajit group has footprints in four continents with multiple plants, tech centres and warehouses.

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Medappa Gowda J Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary Suprajit Engineering Limited Email: medappa.gowda@suprajit.com Mrs. Bhargavi Aithal
AGM - Corporate Communications
Suprajit Engineering Limited

Email: bhargavi.aithal@suprajit.com